New York CISO Community Executive Summit

December 3, 2025

8:00am

8:30am

9:15am

9:40am

9:40am

9:40am

9:40am

9:40am

- 8:30am

- 9:15am

- 9:40am

- 10:25am

- 10:25am

- 10:25am

- 10:25am

- 10:25am

Registration & Breakfast

A CIA Toolkit for Leveraging Ambiguity, Driving Excellence,
and Leading with Agility

Networking Break

Autonomy or Fallout: Lessons From Recent Third-Party
Breaches

Protecting Critical Data Through Cyber Resilience

Winning the Al vs. Al Cybersecurity Battle

Executive Boardroom

Executive Boardroom

Evanta

a Gartner Company



10:25am - 11:10am
10:35am - 11:00am

11:10am - 11:55am

11:10am - 11:55am

11:10am - 11:55am

11:10am - 11:55am

11:10am - 11:55am

11:55am - 12:30pm

12:30pm - 1:05pm

Networking Break
Peer-to-Peer Meetings

Securing the Network for the Agentic Era

The Business Has Complex Questions — Do Your Data and Al
Have Trusted Answers?

Driving Resilience Through Al-Powered Identity Security

Generative to Agentic — Is The Risk Worth The Evolution?

From Recovery to Resilience — Delivering on the Board
Imperative

Lunch Service

Zero Trust & Al — Strengthening Security, Reducing
Complexity, and Driving Innovation



1:05pm - 1:30pm

1:30pm - 2:15pm

1:30pm - 2:15pm
1:30pm - 2:15pm

1:30pm - 2:15pm

1:30pm - 2:15pm
2:15pm - 3:00pm
2:25pm - 2:50pm

3:00pm - 3:45pm

3:00pm - 3:45pm

3:00pm - 3:45pm

3:00pm - 3:45pm

Networking Break

What Keeps CISOs Up at Night? — Worries to Solutions

Featured Session
Executive Boardroom

The Future of Cyber Defense is Autonomous

Resilient Cloud Security Strategies to Battle Emerging Threats
Networking Break
Peer-to-Peer Meetings

Mastering Communication — The CISO as a Salesperson

A 360° View of Emerging Insider Threats — An Interactive
Workshop

Building and Protecting the Agentic Enterprise

Cyber Meets Cents — Talking Cost Optimization



3:45pm - 4:00pm

4:00pm - 4:35pm

4:35pm - 4:45pm

4:45pm - 6:00pm

Networking Break

Striking a Balance — CISOs as Tactical Defenders & Strategic
Innovators

Closing Comments and Prize Drawing

Governing Body Reception



