New York CISO Community Executive Summit



Convene at 30 Hudson Yards

December 3, 2025	
8:00am - 8:30am	Registration & Breakfast
8:30am - 9:15am	A CIA Toolkit for Leveraging Ambiguity, Driving Excellence, and Leading with Agility
	Rupal Patel, Corporate Strategist & Executive Advisor, Guest Speaker
9:15am - 9:40am	Networking Break
9:40am - 10:25am	Autonomy or Fallout: Lessons From Recent Third-Party Breaches
	Saket Modi, Co-Founder and CEO, Safe Security
9:40am - 10:25am	Protecting Critical Data Through Cyber Resilience
	Audley Dean, CISO, BMC Software
9:40am - 10:25am	Winning the AI vs. AI Cybersecurity Battle
	Mick Leach, Field CISO, Abnormal Al David Sheidlower, Chief Information Security Officer and Privacy Officer, Turner Construction
9:40am - 10:25am	Executive Boardroom
9:40am - 10:25am	Executive Boardroom
	Darryl Jones, VP Consumer Segment Strategy, Ping Identity Rich Kellen, Vice President & Chief Information Security Officer, IFF

10:25am - 11:10am	Networking Break
10:35am - 11:00am	Peer-to-Peer Meetings
11:10am - 11:55am	Securing the Network for the Agentic Era
	Chad Skipper, Global Security Technologist, Cisco Secure
11:10am - 11:55am	The Business Has Complex Questions – Do Your Data and Al Have Trusted Answers?
	Ivy Grant, Senior Vice President, Corporate Strategy and Operations, Twilio
11:10am - 11:55am	Driving Resilience Through Al-Powered Identity Security
	Phil D'Angio, VP of World Wide Sales Engineering, Delinea Ronen Halevy, Vice President, Information Security, Sony Corporation of America Gustavo Diaz, CISO, Americas, A&O Shearman
11:10am - 11:55am	Generative to Agentic — Is The Risk Worth The Evolution?
	Anthony Scarfe, Deputy CISO, Elastic Dave Bostrom, CISO, Americas, Boehringer Ingelheim Steve Grossman, Chief Information Security Officer, National Basketball Association
11:10am - 11:55am	From Recovery to Resilience — Delivering on the Board Imperative
	Keith Duemling, VP, CISO, Catholic Health Services of Long Island
	John Murphy, CISO-in-Residence, Rubrik
11:55am - 12:30pm	Lunch Service
12:30pm - 1:05pm	Zero Trust & AI — Strengthening Security, Reducing Complexity, and Driving Innovation

Sanjit Ganguli, CTO in Residence, Zscaler

1:05pm - 1:30pm	Networking Break
1:30pm - 2:15pm	What Keeps CISOs Up at Night? – Worries to Solutions
	Reshma Budhwani, VP, Chief Technology Security Officer, New York Life
	Tariq Habib, Chief Information Security Officer, MTA Nashira Spencer, CISO & Head of Enterprise IT, Stitch Fix
1:30pm - 2:15pm	Featured Session
1:30pm - 2:15pm	Executive Boardroom
1:30pm - 2:15pm	The Future of Cyber Defense is Autonomous
	Boris Kogan, CISO, Interactive Brokers
1:30pm - 2:15pm	Resilient Cloud Security Strategies to Battle Emerging Threats
2:15pm - 3:00pm	Networking Break
2:25pm - 2:50pm	Peer-to-Peer Meetings
3:00pm - 3:45pm	Mastering Communication – The CISO as a Salesperson
	Arun Abraham, Chief Information Security Officer, Bose Corp
3:00pm - 3:45pm	A 360° View of Emerging Insider Threats – An Interactive Workshop
	Daniel Nunez, Chief Information Security Officer, New York City Employees' Retirement System
	Davinder Rodey, Chief Information Security Officer, Mizuho Americas
3:00pm - 3:45pm	Building and Protecting the Agentic Enterprise
3:00pm - 3:45pm	Cyber Meets Cents — Talking Cost Optimization
	Demond Waters, Chief Information Security Officer, NYC Department of Education

3:45pm - 4:00pm Networking Break

4:00pm - 4:35pm Striking a Balance - CISOs as Tactical Defenders & Strategic Innovators

David Stern, CISO, KKR

4:35pm - 4:45pm Closing Comments and Prize Drawing

4:45pm - 6:00pm Governing Body Reception